TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: FL-14-0056

DATE: June 30, 2014

STATE: FLORIDA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/30/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Eliminate Optional Calling Service for Dunnellon-Inverness,

Y ankeetown-Inverness & Brooksville-Inverness. There are no
customers with these services.

TARIFE SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
G003 43 0002
G003 44 0002
G003 45 0001
G003 46 0001
G3 Cont. (pg) 3 0001

G3 Cont. (pg) 4

0001



AT&T FLORIDA

FL-14-0056

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

First Revised Page 3

EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A3.8.26
A3.8.27
A3.8.28
A3.8.29
A3.8.30
A3.8.31
A3.8.32
A3.8.33
A38.34
A3.8.35
A3.8.36
A3.8.37
A3.8.38
A3.8.39
A3.8.40
A3841
A3.8.42
A3.8.43
A3.8.44
A3.8.45
A3.8.46
A3.847
A3.8.48
A3.8.49
A3.8.50
A3.8.51

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Daytona Beach

New Smyrna Beach
Reserved for Future Use
(DELETED)
(DELETED)
(DELETED)

Lake Ashby

St. Johns

Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved for Future Use

CONTENTS

40
41
42
43
43

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46

©)
©)
©)

m



AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK First Revised Pege 4

FL-14-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CONTENTS
A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)
A3.852 Reserved for Future Use 46
A3.853 Reserved for Future Use 46
A3.854 Reserved for Future Use 46
A3.855 Reserved for Future Use 46
A3.856 Reserved for Future Use 46
A3.857 Reserved for Future Use 46 Q)]
A3.9 Directory Assistance Service 47
A39.1  Genera 47
A3.9.2 Ratesand Charges 47
A3.10 Operator Assisted Local Calls 48
A3.10.1 Operator Assistance Charges 48
A3.10.2 Operator Assisted Premium Plan 49
A3.11 Verification and Emergency Interrupt Service 49
A3.11.1 Generd 49
A3.11.2 Application of Rates and Charges 50
A3.12 Dedicated Access Services Capable of Using the Local 50
Exchange Network
A3121 Genera 50
A3.12.2 Application of Additional Measured or Message Charges 51
A3.13 Network Access Register Package 51
A3.131 Generd 51
A3.13.2 Regulations and Applications of Rates 51
A3.133 Rates 52
A3.14 Expanded Local WatsSaver Service 59
A3.14.1 Description of Service 59
A3.14.2 Regulation 59
A3.143 Rates 60

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademearks and service marks section of the Bdll South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud
Property or AT& T afiliated companies



AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK Second Revised Page 43

FL-14-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)
A3.8.29 (DELETED) )
A3.8.30 (DELETED) @)



AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK Second Revised Page 44

FL-14-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)
A3.8.30 (DELETED) (Cont'd) )
A3.8.31 (DELETED) @)



AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK First Revised Page 45

FL-14-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)
A3.8.31 (DELETED) (Cont'd) )
A3.8.32 Lake Ashby

Rates and charges for subscribers in the Lake Ashby (Volusia County) service area of the New Smyrna Beach exchange will
be as described for Rate Group 8 customers in Section A3. Such rates will remain in effect until such time as the New Smyrna
Beach exchange regroups to Rate Group 8.

A3.8.33 St. Johns

A. Effective June 4, 2006, customers transferred to the St. Johns exchange as a result of PSC Order No. PSC-05-1123-PAA-TL
will be allowed to select the rates and calling scope of the exchanges that they are being transferred from (Green Cove Springs,
Jacksonville, and Ponte VVedra Beach) or the rates and calling scope of the St. Johns exchange (Rate Group 11). The effective
date for Green Cove Springs, Jacksonville, and Ponte Vedra Beach area transfersis June 16, 2007, January 27, 2007, and May
19, 2007, respectively. The customers that select to be grandfathered will be provided service via a separate NXX in order to
retain their old calling scope and rating. Customers will retain grandfathering for two years from the conversion date of the
customers to the new NXX. After the two years, the grandfathered customers will receive areference of calls for an additional
year. If the grandfathered customers want to have additional service at the grandfathered service address, the new service will
be provided with St. Johns telephone numbers, rating and calling scope. If the customer wants to change calling scopes before
the end of the initid two year grandfathering period, the customer will be required to take an additional telephone number
change.

A3.8.34 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.35 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.36 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.37 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.38 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.39 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.40 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.41 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.42 Reserved for Future Use

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademearks and service marks section of the Bdll South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud
Property or AT& T afiliated companies



AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK First Revised Page 46

FL-14-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)
A3.8.43 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.44 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.45 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.46 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.47 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.48 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.49 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.50 Reserved for Future Use m
A3.8.51 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.52 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.53 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.54 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.55 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.56 Reserved for Future Use
A3.8.57 Reserved for Future Use m



