TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: FL-14-0056

DATE: June 30, 2014

STATE: FLORIDA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/30/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Eliminate Optional Calling Service for Dunnellon-Inverness,

Yankeetown-Inverness & Brooksville-Inverness. There are no

customers with these services.

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
G003	43	0002
G003	44	0002
G003	45	0001
G003	46	0001
G3 Cont. (pg)	3	0001
G3 Cont. (pg)	4	0001

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CONTENTS

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A3.8.26	Daytona Beach	40	
A3.8.27	New Smyrna Beach	41	
A3.8.28	Reserved for Future Use	42	
A3.8.29	(DELETED)	43	(D)
A3.8.30	(DELETED)	43	(D)
A3.8.31	(DELETED)	44	(D)
A3.8.32	Lake Ashby	45	
A3.8.33	St. Johns	45	
A3.8.34	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.35	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.36	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.37	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.38	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.39	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.40	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.41	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.42	Reserved for Future Use	45	
A3.8.43	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.44	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.45	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.46	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.47	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.48	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.49	Reserved for Future Use	46	
A3.8.50	Reserved for Future Use	46	(T)
A3.8.51	Reserved for Future Use	46	

(T)

FL-14-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 30, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CONTENTS

A3 .	.8 L	ocal Exceptions (Cont'd)	
	A3.8.52	Reserved for Future Use	46
	A3.8.53	Reserved for Future Use	46
	A3.8.54	Reserved for Future Use	46
	A3.8.55	Reserved for Future Use	46
	A3.8.56	Reserved for Future Use	46
	A3.8.57	Reserved for Future Use	46
A3 .	.9	Directory Assistance Service	47
	A3.9.1	General	47
	A3.9.2	Rates and Charges	47
A3 .	.10	Operator Assisted Local Calls	48
	A3.10.1	Operator Assistance Charges	48
	A3.10.2	Operator Assisted Premium Plan	49
A3 .	A3.11 Verification and Emergency Interrupt Service		49
	A3.11.1	General	49
	A3.11.2	Application of Rates and Charges	50
A3 .	.12	Dedicated Access Services Capable of Using the Local Exchange Network	50
	A3.12.1	General	50
	A3.12.2	Application of Additional Measured or Message Charges	51
A3 .	.13	Network Access Register Package	51
	A3.13.1	General	51
	A3.13.2	Regulations and Applications of Rates	51
	A3.13.3	Rates	52
A3 .	.14	Expanded Local WatsSaver Service	59
	A3.14.1	Description of Service	59
	A3.14.2	Regulation	59
	A3.14.3	Rates	60

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A3.8.29 (DELETED) (D)

A3.8.30 (DELETED)

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A3.8.30 (DELETED) (Cont'd)

(D)

A3.8.31 (DELETED)

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A3.8.31 (DELETED) (Cont'd)

(D)

A3.8.32 Lake Ashby

Rates and charges for subscribers in the Lake Ashby (Volusia County) service area of the New Smyrna Beach exchange will be as described for Rate Group 8 customers in Section A3. Such rates will remain in effect until such time as the New Smyrna Beach exchange regroups to Rate Group 8.

A3.8.33 St. Johns

A. Effective June 4, 2006, customers transferred to the St. Johns exchange as a result of PSC Order No. PSC-05-1123-PAA-TL will be allowed to select the rates and calling scope of the exchanges that they are being transferred from (Green Cove Springs, Jacksonville, and Ponte Vedra Beach) or the rates and calling scope of the St. Johns exchange (Rate Group 11). The effective date for Green Cove Springs, Jacksonville, and Ponte Vedra Beach area transfers is June 16, 2007, January 27, 2007, and May 19, 2007, respectively. The customers that select to be grandfathered will be provided service via a separate NXX in order to retain their old calling scope and rating. Customers will retain grandfathering for two years from the conversion date of the customers to the new NXX. After the two years, the grandfathered customers will receive a reference of calls for an additional year. If the grandfathered customers want to have additional service at the grandfathered service address, the new service will be provided with St. Johns telephone numbers, rating and calling scope. If the customer wants to change calling scopes before the end of the initial two year grandfathering period, the customer will be required to take an additional telephone number change.

A3.8.34 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.35 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.36 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.37 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.38 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.39 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.40 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.41 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.42 Reserved for Future Use

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.8 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A3.8.43 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.44 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.45 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.46 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.47 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.48 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.49 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.50 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.51 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.52 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.53 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.54 Reserved for Future Use A3.8.55 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.56 Reserved for Future Use

A3.8.57 Reserved for Future Use

(T)

(T)